
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 888
by Representative Arnold

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete "six of whom are" and insert "and consists of the
3 following members:"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

6 "(a) Five commissioners to be elected by the LCRAA from the LCRAA
7 membership.

8 (b) One commissioner to be designated by the Louisiana Bankers
9 Association (LBA).

10 (c) One commissioner to be designated by the Louisiana Land Title
11 Association (LLTA) or the Louisiana Association of Independent Land Title Agents
12 (LAILTA). The commissioners from each association shall serve for a one-year
13 term, alternating between the two associations. The designee of the LAILTA shall
14 serve as the initial commissioner with the term beginning July 1, 2014, and ending
15 June 30, 2015. The term for the designee of the LLTA shall begin on July 1, 2015,
16 and end on June 30, 2016."

17
18 AMENDMENT NO. 3

19 On page 2, line 14, after "members" and before "shall" insert "elected by the LCRAA and
20 elected by the LBA"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

22 On page 2, line 18, after "Any" and before "vacancy" insert "expired term or"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 2, at the end of line 18, delete "by election." and insert "in the same manner as the
25 original appointment."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 2, line 19, change "LCRAA" to "board"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 4, line 15, change "shall not" to "shall cease to"